

## FRIENDS OF SCOTCHMANS CREEK AND VALLEY RESERVE INC.

Incorporation No. A0037872K

## Notice to all members

## Annual General Meeting - Notes to item 8 Schedule of change to Annual Subscription

After consideration of the finances of the Friends of Scotchmans Creek and Valley Reserve Inc. your committee has recommended that the annual subscription needs to be increased from \$5 per annum to \$10 per annum.

The new Rules for the Association has changed the financial year so that it now ends on 30<sup>th</sup> June (Rule 3).

It is, therefore, proposed that the increase takes place in stages as follows:

- A financial member who renews their membership before 30<sup>th</sup> June 2025 for the 2025-2026 year will pay a reduced subscription of \$8.
- 2. A new member who joins the Association on or before 30<sup>th</sup> April 2025 will pay a reduced subscription of \$8 for the period up to 30<sup>th</sup> June 2025.
- 3. A new member who joins the Association after 30<sup>th</sup> April 2025 will pay \$10 for the period up to 30<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
- 4. After 30<sup>th</sup> June 2025, the annual subscription will be \$10.

**Comment by the Committee**: The Committee unanimously believes that adopting the proposed, change to the annual subscription is in the best interests of all members.

The Committee seeks the endorsement of the members for this change. A resolution to endorse this change will be presented at the Annual General Meeting as item 8.

I encourage you to consider this document prior to the Annual General Meeting and to contact myself or any other member of the Committee if you have any queries about the document.

The Annual General Meeting will be held at 7:30 pm on Wednesday 16th October, 2024 at Alvie Hall, 314 High Street Road, Mount Waverley, Victoria.

Sally Walker President Friends of Scotchmans Creek and Valley Reserve Inc. 19 September, 2024.